
                            Stay Connected! Follow us @gjparksandrec 

 Ken Sherbenou 

 Director 

 

 Phone: (970)254-3881 

 Email: kensh@gjcity.org 

Administration 

 Allison Little 

 Administrative Specialist 

 

 Phone: (970)254-3842 

 Email: allisonl@gjcity.org 

Program Registration 

 Matthew James 

 Leisure Service Representative 

 

 Phone: (970)254-3866 

 Email: matthewj@gjcity.org 

 Heidi Vetere 

 Leisure Service Representative 

 

 Phone: (970)254-3866 

 Email: heidiv@gjcity.org 

1340 Gunnison Avenue, Grand Junction, CO  81501 

(970) 254-3866 / gjparksandrec@gjcity.org / gjparksandrec.org 



Recreation Staff 

 Pete Ashman 

 Aquatics 

 

 Phone: (970)254-3869 

 Email: petea@gjcity.org 

 Shon Birch 

 Youth and Adult Athletics 

 

 Phone: (970)254-3864 

 Email: shonb@gjcity.org 

 Lorie Gregor 

 Adult Programs / Arts & Culture 

 

 Phone: (970)254-3876 

 Email: lorieg@gjcity.org 

 Emily Krause 

 Supervisor, General Programs 

 

 Phone: (970)254-3875 

 Email: emilyk@gjcity.org 

 Larry Manchester 

 Supervisor, Athletics & Aquatics 

 

 Phone: (970)254-3846 

 Email: larrym@gjcity.org 

 Tina Ross 

 General Programs &  

 Youth Basketball 

 

 Phone: (970)254-3805 

 Email: tinar@gjcity.org 

 Tricia Rothwell 
 Aquatics 

 

 Phone: (970)254-3801 

 Email: triciar@gjcity.org 



 Mike Vendegna 

 Parks Supervisor 

 Cemetery Operations 

  

 Phone: (970)254-1550 

 Email: mikeven@gjcity.org 

Parks Maintenance 

 Christina Breault 
 Parks Administrative Assistant 

  

 Phone: (970)254-3861 

 Email: christinab@gjcity.org 

 Rob Davis 

 Parks Supervisor 

 Forestry / Open Space 

  

 Phone: (970)254-3825 

 Email: ronf@gjcity.org 

 Randy Coleman 

 Parks Superintendent 

  

  

 Phone: (970)254-3821 

 Email: randyc@gjcity.org 

 Ron Felt 
 Parks Supervisor 

  

 Phone: (970)254-3868 

 Email: ronf@gjcity.org 

 Marc Mancuso 

 Parks Supervisor 

 Sports Facilities 

  

 Phone: (970)254-3850 

 Email: marcm@gjcity.org 


